1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0061_SN-P2 • 10/6/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Proprietary Fe dust core material
• Excellent for normal mode noise countermeasures
• Large core loss
•	 Wide	variety	of	sizes	and	specifications

Differential Mode SN Coils, SN-P2 Series,
Terminal Base Type
Part Number System
SN 5- 30 P2
Series
Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Specification	Code
(See Table 1)
Terminal Base Type
(See Dimensions)
SN 5
8S
30
40
50
P2
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0061_SN-P2 • 10/6/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode SN Coils, SN-P2 Series, Terminal Base Type
Dimensions – Millimeters
Soldered
B
A
C
5.0±1.0
D
Part Number
Dimensions (mm)
A Maximum B Maximum C Maximum D Maximum
SN5-30P2 17.0 14.0 9.0 12.7
SN5-40P2 17.0 14.0 9.0 12.7
SN8S-30P2 19.0 17.0 10.5 15.2
SN8S-40P2 19.0 17.0 10.5 15.2
SN8S-50P2 19.0 17.0 10.5 15.2
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0061_SN-P2 • 10/6/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode SN Coils, SN-P2 Series, Terminal Base Type
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Current 2 A
Rated Inductance Range 25 – 72 µH minimum
Inductance Measurement Condition 100 kHz
Wire Type 1 PVF, 1 UEW, and 1 PEW
Thermal Class A	(105°C)
Operating Temperature Range −40°C	to	+105°C	(include	self	temperature	rise)
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Rated
Current
(A)
Inductance
(µH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
SN5-30P2 2 25 0.046 18 0.55 3
SN5-40P2 2 48 0.065 22 0.55 3.5
SN8S-30P2 2 26 0.050 19 0.60 5
SN8S-40P2 2 46 0.060 20 0.60 5.2